
STYLING WET GEL FIZZ’ORANGE Raw materials from SEPPIC 

SEPINOVTMEMT10 

Hydroxyethyl Acrylate/Sodium Acryloydimethyl Taurate 
Copolymer 

Powder polymer «  2 in 1 » , thickening in a wide pH range (3 to 10), 
ready for use, with an excellent emulsifying and stabilizing power at 
low concentration. The chemical structure of SepinovTM EMT10 
guarantees a tremendous compatibility with specific actives. Besides, 
its supple texture ensures an easy pick up. 
 
 

CAPIGEL™ 98 

Acrylates Copolymer 

CapigelTM 98 is a liquid thickener used beyond pH 7.  Capigel™ 98 is 
particularly used to thicken systems which are low-concentrated in 
surfactant, such as products for babies and intimate hygiene gels. It 
also provides a good resistance to electrolytes and polar solvents. 
CapigelTM 98 allows to obtain clear and colorless skincare gels.  

 

 

SEPICIDE™ LD   

Phenoxyethanol 

Preservative 

EU07160 

Formula 
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Aqua/Water 

Polyvinylpyrrolidone 

SEPINOVTMEMT 10 

CAPIGELTM98 

Aqua/Water  

Triethanolamine 

Alcool Denat. 

Propylene Glycol 
 

Chlorphenesin 

Vp/Methacrylamide/Vinyl Imidazole Copolymer 

Glycerin 

SEPICIDETM LD 

Parfum/Fragrance 

Colorant/Dye 

Up to 100 % 

2,00 % 

1,00 % 

2,00 % 

20,00 % 

Up to pH 7,2  

6,00 % 

2,00 % 

0,30 % 

6,00 % 
 

5,00 % 

1,00 % 

0,25 % 

0,25 % 

Procedure 

(DUMEK – Rotor-stator – 2kg) 

Characteristics 
perfumed, clear orange gel  
7.0 
188,800 mPa.s BROOKFIELD LV7 speed 5 
  99,400 mPa.s BROOKFIELD LV7 speed 5 
198,000 mPa.s BROOKFIELD LV7 speed 5 

 
> M1 à TA et 45°C 

Other raw materials… 
 
• Polyvinylpyrrolidone: PVP K-90 (ISP) 

• VP/Methacrylamide/Vinyl Imidazole Copolymer: Luviset Clear  

     (BASF-Laserson)  
• Coloring agent: Orange W2002 (LCW) 

• Fragrance: Citrus fruit ref EA371 (ROBERTET) 
 

 

 Translucid orange gel 

 Original and play citrus fruit fragrance 

 Packaging: pot 

 

 

 Translucid and colored formula  

 Both of polymers combine their properties : 

- Sepinov™ EMT 10 ensures a tremendous 

pick-up  
- Capigel™ 98 is the perfectly-fitted polymer 

which enables to formulate translucent gels 

 

 

 

 

Incorporate the water of phase A into the main tank – Start mixing and sprinkle 
Polyvinylpyrrolidone in the main batch – Homogenize for 3 minutes. Sprinkle 
SEPINOV™ EMT 10 into the main tank – Homogenize for 5 minutes. Mix well after 
each addition in order to obtain a smooth gel. 

In a separate vessel, combine the solution B – Add it onto the gel – Homogenize 
for 5 minutes. Check the pH of the formula and adjust it if necessary. 

In other vessel, solubilize chlorphenesin in the alcohol under magnetic stirring. 
Add the solution and the other ingredients of Phase D into the main batch – 
Homogenize for 3 minutes. 

Add each phase E et F, one after the other and mix well, the first for 3 minutes  
and the other for 8 minutes. 

Appearance 
pH at M1 RT 
Viscosity at M1 RT  
Viscosity after 1 month at 45°C 
Viscosity recovery at RT  
(after 1 month at 45°C) 
 Stability              

EU07160 - 0912 


