



STYLING WET GEL FIZZ'ORANGE

Raw materials from SEPPIC



Gel



- Translucid orange gel
- Original and play citrus fruit fragrance
- Packaging: pot
- Translucid and colored formula
- Both of polymers combine their properties :
 - Sepinov™ EMT 10 ensures a tremendous pick-up
 - Capigel™ 98 is the perfectly-fitted polymer which enables to formulate translucent gels

Formula

Α	Aqua/Water	Up to 100 %
	Polyvinylpyrrolidone	2,00 %
	SEPINOVTMEMT 10	1,00 %
В	CAPIGEL™98	2,00 %
	Aqua/Water	20,00 %
C	Triethanolamine	Up to pH 7,2
D	Alcool Denat.	6,00 %
	Propylene Glycol	2,00 %
	Chlorphenesin	0,30 %
	Vp/Methacrylamide/Vinyl Imidazole Copolymer	6,00 %
E	Glycerin	5,00 %
	SEPICIDE™ LD	1,00 %
F	Parfum/Fragrance	0,25 %
	Colorant/Dye	0,25 %

Procedure

(DUMEK - Rotor-stator - 2kg)

Incorporate the water of phase A into the main tank – Start mixing and sprinkle Polyvinylpyrrolidone in the main batch – Homogenize for 3 minutes. Sprinkle SEPINOV**EMT 10 into the main tank – Homogenize for 5 minutes. Mix well after each addition in order to obtain a smooth gel.

In a separate vessel, combine the solution B - Add it onto the gel - Homogenize for 5 minutes. Check the pH of the formula and adjust it if necessary.

In other vessel, solubilize chlorphenesin in the alcohol under magnetic stirring. Add the solution and the other ingredients of Phase D into the main batch – Homogenize for 3 minutes.

Add each phase E et F, one after the other and mix well, the first for 3 minutes and the other for 8 minutes.



EU07160 - 0912

Characteristics

Appearance	perfumed, clear orange gel
pH at M1 RT	7.0
Viscosity at M1 RT	188,800 mPa.s BROOKFIELD LV7 speed 5
Viscosity after 1 month at 45° C	99,400 mPa.s BROOKFIELD LV7 speed 5
Viscosity recovery at RT	198,000 mPa.s BROOKFIELD LV7 speed 5
(after 1 month at 45° C)	
Stability	> M1 à TA et 45° C

SEPINOVTMEMT10

Hvdroxvethvl Acrylate/Sodium Acrylovdimethvl Taurate Conolymer

Powder polymer « 2 in 1 », thickening in a wide pH range (3 to 10). ready for use, with an excellent emulsifying and stabilizing power at low concentration. The chemical structure of Sepinov[™] FMT10 quarantees a tremendous compatibility with specific actives. Besides. its supple texture ensures an easy pick up.

CAPIGEL™ 98

Acrylates Copolymer

Capigel™ 98 is a liquid thickener used beyond pH 7. Capigel™ 98 is particularly used to thicken systems which are low-concentrated in surfactant, such as products for babies and intimate hygiene gels. It also provides a good resistance to electrolytes and polar solvents. Capigel™ 98 allows to obtain clear and colorless skincare gels.

SEPICIDE™ LD Phenoxvethanol

Preservative

Other raw materials...

- Polyvinylpyrrolidone: PVP K-90 (ISP)
- VP/Methacrylamide/Vinyl Imidazole Copolymer: Luviset Clear (BASF-Laserson)
- Coloring agent: Orange W2002 (LCW)
- Fragrance: Citrus fruit ref EA371 (ROBERTET)

All information contained herein is intended merely to demonstrate the utility of SEPPIC products, and should not be construed as granting license to practice any compositions or methods covered by a patent or a patent application. All information contained in this specific technical documentation is believed to be accurate and has been set up by SEPPIC according to its own described methods and processes. SEPPIC however does not assume any liability or risks involved in the use of its products for the preparation and the assessment of the hereinabove formulation since the conditions of use are beyond its control. SEPPIC customer must insure that the duplication of the hereinabove formulation is not infringing any intellectual property rights and that it complies with any regulatory status.

www.seppic.com